

Mike Tyson Cares & We 2 Matter Sponsored a Fundraiser to Empower Wrongfully Convicted Incarcerated Women

Mike Tyson Cares & We 2 Matter Sponsored a Fundraiser to Empower Wrongfully Convicted, Currently and Formerly Incarcerated Women.

LOS ANGELES, CA, USA, June 15, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Funds go towards empowering these women with resources to obtain housing, education, career opportunities, and counseling programs.

The event hosted by Mike Tyson on Thursday, June 9th, 2022 in Calabasas, CA included a live auction and fundraiser for his mother, Dr. Rita Ali's non-profit organization We 2 Matter. The fundraiser enhanced We 2 Matter's efforts to advance its ongoing mission of supporting wrongfully convicted,



Dr. Rita Ali, Mike Tyson, Judge Matthew Anderson

currently incarcerated and formerly incarcerated women to reenter society through providing resources.

Guests enjoyed a star-studded night, signature cocktails, entertainment and an incredible buffet feast. Partner organizations Artists & Athletes Alliance, Dream Corps, celebrities such as Bobby Brown, Aloe Blacc, Kurtis Blow, Bryce Hall, DJ Whoo Kid, Melyssa Ford, Russel Peters, Thane "Thaneos" Wadams, Dewey Cooper and powerful leaders in justice reform such as Topeka Sam were in attendance. A live and silent auction was held which included one of a kind art pieces, giveaways from the organization's sponsors, private interviews and signings of Dr. Ali's book, "Triple Jeopardy."

In discussing the long-lasting impact incarceration has on women, Dr. Ali said "Having a criminal record is a life sentence in this country, and it should not be". It is part of We 2 Matter's mission to not only reform the criminal justice system, but also to help restore women to living

productive lives.

Mike Tyson's Mike Tyson Cares and We 2 Matter partnered together for this impactful cause.

About We 2 Matter

We 2 Matter's objective is to implement strategies to provide resources for ex-offenders to obtain economic stability with a primary focus on women; and to offer social services for family members, particularly children in need of individual and/or family counseling. We 2 Matter was incorporated and conceptualized as a collaborative effort of primarily family members to use their professional credentials in assisting individuals with felony records to reenter society, secure gainful employment, obtain suitable housing, and achieve quality lives.

Keri Ann Kimball
Kimball Entertainment
+1 310-721-4912
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Other



Dana Pump, Tammy Brook



Mike Tyson

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.